# P07000002663



01/05/07--01019--009 \*\*87.50

FILED 2007 JAN -5 PM 3: 32 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

T. Burot: JAN 8 2007

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

# SUBJECT: FAOCHA EMANUELLE, ENTERPRISES, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

578.75	<b>√</b> \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	<b>DPY REQUIRED</b>

FROM: CARLOS RODRIGUEZ

Name (Printed or typed)

4966 WHALERS WAY

Address

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32822

City, State & Zip

407-574-9402

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### Article of Incorporation Of

### FAOCHA EMANUELLE ENTERPRISES INC.

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, being

natural persons competent to contract, hereby subscribe to and form a corporation for profit under the

laws of the States of Florida.

### ARTICLE I- NAME

The name of the corporation is FAOCHA EMANUELLE ENTERPRISESTINC

### ARTICLE II – NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage in the Management Services and any activity

Permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to

have outstanding at any time is ten thousand (10,000) shares of common stock, each share having a per

value of \$1.00.

### ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE

The street of the initial registered office of the corporation is 4966 WHALERS WAY ORLANDO FLORIDA 32822 and the initial registered agent at such address is CARLOS RODRIGUEZ

PRINCAL ADDRESS AND REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS ARE THE SAME.

### ARTICLE V – DIRECTORS

NAME Carlos Rodriguez

Rosanda Ramos ayala Article VI-OFFICERS

NAME Cauelos Rodriguez President

Rosenda Ramos Quala Vice-President

Alexandra Lleras Secretary

Aurora Reveron George Treasure

ADDRESS 4966 whaters way Orlando, Horida 32822 4005 Berlinet. Orlando, Florida 32822

JAN

دب

Ϊ

ADDRESS 4966 Whaters, Way Orlando, Horida 32822 4005 Berlin et. 0 Rlando, Fl. 32822 4005 Berlin et. 0 Rlando, Florida 32822 2208 antigua Pl apla27 Rissi numee, Horida 3474

ARTICLE VII – SUBSCRIBERS

The names and street address of the subscribers to these Articles of

Incorporation together with the numbers of shares and their value for each subscriber are as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS	<b>SHARES</b>	VALUE
Carlos Rodriguez	HA66 Whate Optiando, 71. 32	RSWAY 19,000	\$1.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereonto set our hands and seals, this 7th day of December, 2006,

Rodriguez

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME personally appeared know and known to me to be the person

described in and who executed the forgoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me

that he executed the same for the purpose therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the county and state named above this day of December 7,2006.



Notary Public , Stated of Florida

My commission Expires:

4-25-10

Having been named to accept service of process for Faucha Emanuelle Enterprise

at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, I hereby agree to act in this

capacity, and I further Agree to comply with

the provisions of all status relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

DATED this 7 day of December 72006.

Registered Agent